

# **Eazie TV ANIPLUS National Anime Day Giveaway Terms & Conditions** (Eazie TV)

## Eligibility

- This giveaway is open to legal residents of Singapore who are at least 18 years old at the time of entry.
- This giveaway is open **only to current Eazie TV subscribers** as of April 8 2024.

## **Verification of Subscription:**

- To be eligible to win, you may be required to provide proof of your current Eazie TV subscription
  during the winner selection process. This may involve verifying your account details or providing a
  valid subscription ID.
- Eazie TV reserves the right to request additional information to confirm your subscription status.

#### Prizes:

- Prizes are provided by ANIPLUS and given out by Eazie TV and are as described at the time of entry.
- The specific prize(s) and quantities available may be subject to change at Eazie TV's sole discretion.
- Prizes cannot be exchanged for cash or other goods or services.
- Eazie TV is not responsible for any loss or damage to the prizes after delivery.
- The prizes are not for sale or transfer.

#### **Contest Period:**

• The giveaway ends on April 30, 2024, at 11:59 PM Singapore Time (SGT).

#### Winner Selection & Announcement:

- Winners will be chosen at random on May 2nd, 2024, from all eligible entries received during the Contest Period.
- Winners will be announced on May 10 2024, on Eazie TV's Facebook & Instagram accounts.
- Winners will be contacted via Direct Message (DM) on either Facebook or Instagram.
- Selected winners must respond to the DM within 24 hours of notification to claim their prize.
   Winners who fail to respond within this timeframe will forfeit their prize, and Eazie TV reserves the right to select another winner.
- Prizes would be sent out from May 15 2024, onwards.



# **Multiple Entries:**

You may enter the giveaway multiple times, but each entry must be unique and comply with these
 Terms & Conditions.

# **Disqualification:**

- Eazie TV reserves the right to disqualify any entries that are incomplete, fraudulent, or violate these Terms & Conditions.
- Disqualification may also occur for entries from non-subscribers or those who fail to provide valid proof of their current Eazie TV subscription upon request.
- Eazie TV reserves the right to disqualify any participant who tampers with the entry process, the operation of the website or app, or who violates the spirit of the giveaway.

## **Data Privacy:**

- Eazie TV will only use the information collected for the purpose of conducting this giveaway and in accordance with Singapore's Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA).
- By entering the giveaway, you consent to the collection, use, and disclosure of your personal information for the purposes described in these Terms & Conditions and Eazie TV's Privacy Policy, which can be found at [link to Eazie TV's Privacy Policy].

# **Dispute Resolution:**

- Any disputes arising from this giveaway will be resolved by Eazie TV's final decision.
- These Terms & Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Singapore.

## General:

- Eazie TV reserves the right to cancel or amend the giveaway and these Terms & Conditions at any time without prior notice.
- This giveaway is void where prohibited by law.
- By participating in this giveaway, you agree to be bound by these Terms & Conditions.
- Eazie TV is allowed to publish the names and/or photos of the winners on their platforms and for promotional purposes.